
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

BY-LAW NO. 17?8. 

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of certain 
Tax Sale Lands belonging to the 
Corporation or the District or 
Burnaby. 

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of 

Burnaby, the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed 

became the property of the Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby in default or other purchaser. 

AND WHEREAS the person named in the said Schedule 

hereto annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite 

his name in the said Schedule for the price named therein 

AND it is advisable to accept the said offers respectively. 

AND WHEREAS insofar as and to the extent that there 

are buildings erected upon any of the parcels of land described 

in the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been 

advertised for sale once in a newspaper circulating within the 

District or Burnaby, in accordance with the provisions in that 

regard contained in the ttMunicipal Actn. 

THE COMMISSIONER for the Corporation of the District 

of' Burnaby therefore ENACTS as f'ollow s: -

1. That the parcel of land set opposite the names of the 

purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed, 

which Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part of 

this By-law, be sold and disposed of to the persons named in 

the said Schedule as purchaser thereof for the consideration 

therein expressed. 

2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the 

Schedule 1·or the parcels of land sold, conveyance to the 

purchaser named in the said Schedule be executed under the 



# 

- 2 -

Seal or the Corporation by the Commissioner and Clerk and 

delivered to the purchaser. 

j. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE 

BY-LAW NO. 8, 1942." 

DONE AND PASSED on the Fifth (5th) day of August, 

A.D. 1942. 

RECONSIDERED .AND 

(12th) day of' August, A.D. 1942. / 
// 

/ 

,1 

ft.-t ,/ 
/l,viv 

.. ,Al~ 
MUNICIPAL CLERK. 



Lot 

.5 

12 

27 

14 

13 

4 

21 
21 

35 

12 

14 

8 

35, 36 

S.D. Block 

.5.5 

5 

.5 

12 

.5 w .½ 

31 

123/124 
144/14.5 

5 

23 

37 

10 

116 

2 

28 

D. L. Map No. 

49.53 

149 N.W.¼ 3602 

207 4032 

121 10.54 

99 2689 

97 1312 

92 2221 

187 1282 

74 N.½ 2603 

69 1321 

30 3036 

132 1493 

80 s. 1798 

121 10.54 

SCHEDULE 

Name 

Hanson, Kristine 

Turner, Raymond Donald 

Peterson, John Victor 

Bexar, Gosta) 
Bexar, Elna) 

Shannon, John Wesley ) 
Shannon, Clara Alberta) 

Dilworth, George Nelson) 
Dilworth, Annette Ruth) 

Morgan, Earl 

Greer, Albert Thestle 

Bontheau:x:, Harry Clement 

Sutherland, William) 
Sutherland, Irene ) 

Sohalm, George :.AJ.:bert 

Bastien 1 Gerard 

ilexander, Cecil William 

Hallas, Kenneth William 

Address Purchase prioe 

Crescent Auto Camp, Barnet, B. C. 

1020 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver 

Copper Mountain, B. C. 

754 Hamilton Street, Vancouver 

232.5 Waverley Ave., New Westminster 

2727 Rumble Street, New Westminster 

2161 Sperling Avenue, New Westminster 

4470 Pandora Street, Vancouver 

3261 Norfolk Street, New Westminster 

4241 Norfol~ Street, New Westminster 

1006 Laburnum Street, New Westminster 

Lochdale Post Office, B. C. 

1557 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver 

4379 Venalbes Street, Vancouver 

120.00 

400.00 

225.00 

175.00 

.536.00 

200.00 

12,.00 

11.5.00 

12.5.00 

175.00 

1.50.00 

220.00 

100.00 

22.5.00 



'"'Im~" 

Tl-IE GQVEPNMENT o;: 
fHE PROVINCE O~ SPITISI-I COl u nstA 

~ 

/L
., I 

,::-· / 
/L ~./ / . t! . ,· 

.__/ / . f,L, .. ' ( "---~ '-.. ,.- . 
, ,_/ . 

ForoEPUTY CLERK. EXECUTIVE C,OUNCIL 

artrttfit~ Qrnpy nf tt ittnutt Of tf1,Q, ~oviou1:-aA:>tQ, tf1Q, (9x,Q,C,U,ti,,vQ, 

eouvici.f, a ,pp-ro,ue.~ £13 efeio- efCo,nou,r, t-Ci,Q 2,~Q-1.,t,{Qttattt-

~OVQ,'t,1,101'., OV \., t.ft.Q, 26th 
1157. 

TO HIS HONOUR 

~Ct-\t o{Augus t, A. D. 194 2. 

THE LIEUTENANT-GOVERNOR IN COUNCIL: 

The undersigned has the honour to recommend:--

THAT pursuant to theprovisions of Section 508 of the "Municipal 

Act" being Chapter 199 of the ''Revised Statutes of British Col

umbia, 1936", By-law No. 1778, of The Corporation of the District 

of Burnaby, cited as "Burnaby Land Sale By-law No. 8, 1942", be 

approved inthe form of By-law attached hereto: 

AND THAT a certified copy of this Minute, if approved, be trans

mitted to H. Bolton, Acting Commissioner of the said Corporation, 

at Edmonds, B.C. 

DATED this 25th day of August A.D. 1942. 

"A.W. Gray" 

Minister of' Municipal Affa i rs. 

APPROVED this 25th day of August A.D. +942. 

"l'John Hart" 

Presiding Member of the Executive Council. 


