THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 1778.

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of certain Tax Sale Lands belonging to the Corporation of the District of Burnaby.

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of Burnaby, the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed became the property of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby in default of other purchaser.

AND WHEREAS the person named in the said Schedule hereto annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite his name in the said Schedule for the price named therein AND it is advisable to accept the said offers respectively.

AND WHEREAS insofar as and to the extent that there are buildings erected upon any of the parcels of land described in the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been advertised for sale once in a newspaper circulating within the District of Burnaby, in accordance with the provisions in that regard contained in the "Municipal Act".

THE COMMISSIONER for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby therefore ENACTS as follows:-

1. That the parcel of land set opposite the names of the purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed, which Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part of this By-law, be sold and disposed of to the persons named in the said Schedule as purchaser thereof for the consideration therein expressed.

2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the Schedule for the parcels of land sold, conveyance to the purchaser named in the said Schedule be executed under the Seal of the Corporation by the Commissioner and Clerk and delivered to the purchaser.

3. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 8, 1942."

DONE AND PASSED on the Fifth (5th) day of August, A.D. 1942.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED this Twelfth (12th) day of August, A.D. 1942.



Acting-COMMISSIONER

Clarles BBiom

MUNICIPAL CLERK.

SCHEDULE

Lot	S.D. Block	D. L.	Map No.	Name	Address Pur	Purchase price
5	55	189	4953	Hanson, Kristine	Crescent Auto Camp, Barnet, B. C.	120.00
	5	149 N.W.	• 1/2 3602	Turner, Raymond Donald	1020 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver	400.00
12	5	207	4032	Peterson, John Victor	Copper Mountain, B. C.	225.00
27	12	121	1054	B e xar, Gosta) Bexar, Elna)	754 Hamilton Street, Vancouver	175.00
14	5 ₩.≵	99	2 689	Shannon, John Wesley) Shannon, Clara Alberta)	2325 Waverley Ave., New Westminster	536.00
13	31	97	1312	Dilworth, George Nelson) Dilworth, Annette Ruth)	2727 Rumble Street, New Westminster	200.00
4	1 23/ 124 144/145	92	2221	Morgan, Earl	2161 Sperling Avenue, New Westminster	125.00
21 21	5	187	1282	Greer, Albert Thestle	4470 Pandora Street, Vancouver	115.00
35	23	74 N.불	2603	Bontheaux, Harry Clement	3261 Norfolk Street, New Westminster	125.00
12	37	69	1321	Sutherland, William) Sutherland, Irene)	4241 Norfolk Street, New Westminster	175.00
14	10	30	3036	Schalm, George Albert	1006 Laburnum Street, New Westminster	150.00
	116	132	1493	Bastien, Gerard	Lochdale Post Office, B. C.	220.00
8	2	80 S.	1798	Alexander, Cecil William	1557 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver	100.00
35 , 3	6 28	121	1054	Hallas, Kenneth William	4379 Venalbes Street, Vancouver	225.00
					•	



PT DEPUTY CLERK, EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

Certified Copy of a Minute of the Konourable the Executive

Council, approved by His Honour the Lieutenant-

Governor on the 26th 1157.

n the 26th day of August, A.D. 1942. 1157.

TO HIS HONOUR THE LIEUTENANT-GOVERNOR IN COUNCIL: The undersigned has the honour to recommend:--

THAT pursuant to theprovisions of Section 508 of the "Municipal Act" being Chapter 199 of the "Revised Statutes of British Columbia, 1936", By-law No. 1778, of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby, cited as "Burnaby Land Sale By-law No. 8, 1942", be approved in the form of By-law attached hereto:

AND THAT a certified copy of this Minute, if approved, be transmitted to R. Bolton, Acting Commissioner of the said Corporation, at Edmonds, B.C.

DATED this 25th day of August A.D. 1942.

"A.W. Gray" Minister of Municipal Affairs.

APPROVED this 25th day of August A.D. 1942.

"Nohn Hart"

Presiding Member of the Executive Council.